CRV3X Double Offset
High Performance Butterfly Valves
Index
• Design and characteristics
• R-PTFE seat
• Metal-Metal seat
• R-PTFE components
• Metal-Metal components
• Dimensions, weights and operating torque values
• Installation and Cavitation
• Flow, pressure and temperature
Double offset high performance butterfly valves
How to order:
Body Material Body SeriesValve Type Stem Material Disc Material Seat Material
50 W40 40 F5
W Wafer
L Lug
40 AISI 316 40 CF-8M40 CF-8M
50 WCB
X Double Eccentric F5 PTFE+25% GLASS FIBRE
4L CF-3M
I0 INCONEL
4E AISI 316 + STELITE
4G AISI 316 + GRAPHITE
Ex.: CRV3X504040F5-6W
X
F5FS PTFE+25% GLASS FIBRE, Fire-Safe
Due to the double offset movement, the rotation of the disc is eccentric over the seat.
The rotational circular movement of the disc turns into an elliptical movement.
So, the disc achieves just a few degrees contact with the seat before the valve is fully closed.
Double offset design characteristics:
• Longer lifetime, minimum friction between disc and seat.
• Tight sealing in closed position regardless the pressure due to the strain
of disc over the seat.
• Self sealing mechanism that assures tight sealing and low torque values.
• The offset shaft design allows an easy replacement of seat without dismantling
the shaft or other inner components assures quick on site maintenance.
• Colossus double offset butterfly valves provide the high performance of ball
and gate valves with the low cost and light weight characteristics of butterfly valves.
Geometric design of double
offset butterfly valves
General Characteristics
• Available design for wafer, lug and flanged type.
• Under request, special design available.
• Same design for two types of seat:
Soft seat:  R-PTFE (-50ºC / +220ºC)
Hard seat: F-316L (-100ºC / +500ºC)
• Easy seat replacement in all cases.
• Body:
Cast Steel A216WCB
Stainless Steel CF8M
• Disc:
Stainless Steel CF8M
• Shaft:
Stainless Steel F-316
• Inspection and testing:
ISO 5208 / API 598
• Working pressure:
Up to Class 300
• Flanges:
ISO 5752 series 20
BS 5155 series 4
DIN - PN 10 / 16 / 25
ANSI 150Lbs / 300 Lbs
• Actuator flange assembly:
ISO 5211
• Design:
API 609
ASME B16.34
MSS SP-67
EN 593
Nace MR 0175
Eccentricity